1
ATTENUATORS, FIXED   50
Ω
,rface Mount  0 to 30 dB, DC to 8 GHz
LAT
Case MMM168
LOW PROFILE PLASTIC PACKAGE    3 mm x 3 mm  1/2
W

(µSec.)
Typ.
DUAL
POWER
SUPPLY
(Vdd, Vss)
No.
OF
BITS
DAT
 Case DG983-1
C
F
D
	 DC to 4000  MHz  50 Ω
		  DAT-15R5-PN 	 DC-4000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 A
		  DAT-15R5-PP 	 DC-4000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 A
		  DAT-15R5-SN 	 DC-4000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 B
		  DAT-15R5-SP 	 DC-4000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 B
		  DAT-31-PN 	 DC-2400 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V,  -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 C
		  DAT-31-PP 	 DC-2400 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 C
		  DAT-31-SN 	 DC-2400 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V,  -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 D
		  DAT-31-SP 	 DC-2400 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 D
		  DAT-31R5-PN 	 DC-2400 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 6 	 E
		  DAT-31R5-PP 	 DC-2400 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 6 	 E
		  DAT-31R5-SN 	 DC-2400 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 6 	 F
		  DAT-31R5-SP 	 DC-2400 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 6 	 F
	 DC to 2000  MHz  75 Ω
		  DAT-15575-PN 	 DC-2000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 A
		  DAT-15575-PP 	 DC-2000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 A
		  DAT-15575-SN 	 DC-2000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 B
		  DAT-15575-SP 	 DC-2000 	 15.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 B
		  DAT-3175-PN 	 DC-2000 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V,  -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 C
		  DAT-3175-PP 	 DC-2000 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 5 	 C
		  DAT-3175-SN 	 DC-2000 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V,  -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 D
		  DAT-3175-SP 	 DC-2000 	 31 	 1 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 5 	 D
		  DAT-31575-PN 	 DC-2000 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 6 	 E
		  DAT-31575-PP 	 DC-2000 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Parallel 	 6 	 E
		  DAT-31575-SN 	 DC-2000 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 — 	 3 V, -3 V 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 6 	 F
		  DAT-31575-SP 	 DC-2000 	 31.5 	 0.5 	 +52 	 3 V 	 — 	 1 	 +24 	 Serial 	 6 	 F
E
16 dB 8 dB 4 dB 2 dB 1 dB
S
C